ORDINANCE NO 113
THE CITY OF WHEELER, WHEELER COUNTY, TEXAS AND ORDINANGE AMENDTC
THE RATE SCHEDULE FIXED BY ORDINANCE NO. 107 BE IT QRDAINED T:3¥ THE CIT
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHEELER THAT:

ras shall be funrnished bv Gzantee to the inhabitants of the Gityv of
Wheelex for both doemstic and commercial comsumers at the following rates:

GROSS BILI NET RILL
MCF (if paid after 15th.) (if paid bv 15th)
First MCT $5.50 per MCF $5.00 per MCF
All over iMer $2.09 per MoF $1.90 per MCT

The minimum monthly chaxge, ox any part thereof, to all eustomers
shallbe $5.00 net or $5,50 gross per month.

The net rate shall applv if bill is paid before the 15hh, »f each
month, and the gross rate shall apply thereafter..

Tt is agreed that in the event the cost of gas 1s increased or de=
creased to Grantee by Crantee's supplier subsequent to the date hereof,
then the cost of the City and its inhabitants shall be increased or de-
creased 1n a similar sum per MCF, From the date that the gas cost adjustment
was approved, the amount of any refund received thereafter from previously
Purchased gas shall be deducted from the gas purchase cost for the vear the
refvbd us receuved, This information will be shown in the companv profit
and loss statement presented to the City at annual meetings., It is under--

tood that the rates provided herein shall at no tim ntitle Crantee the
giggt to ean in axcesg of the profit prov%ded by s%a%ute. Tge r%gﬁt #¢

adgystthe price of gas under this paragraph shall not be assigned by Grantee,
and in event of assignment of gas franchise by Crantee this clause shall be
null and void. _

This Ordinance and the Rate Schedule provided by this Amendment shall

- 5 : i bi i . 3
he ef%ggtéggvgngrgiﬁgngg Qggeﬁﬁi§ %2@8,’%&%%Eﬁsaﬁd apppoved at a meeting

of the Citv Council of the Citvy of Wheeler this 9th, day of Oectober 1980.

@. 7, Lurton
Mayozx

ATTEST

lildred Ramsev -
Cit» Secretary




